
2019-2020 Glenville State College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-5   Conf: 19-3   Home: 13-0   Away: 9-5   Neutral: 4-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Stoller, Emily 31-27 660 21.3 197-455 .433 111-296 .375 51-61 .836 40 94 134 4.3 52 0 78 53 7 43 556 17.9
02 Winfield, Zakiyah 31-30 720 23.2 216-362 .597 13-45 .289 89-124 .718 54 74 128 4.1 52 1 78 42 10 46 534 17.2
20 Stone, Re' Shawna 31-31 708 22.8 196-404 .485 52-143 .364 77-100 .770 71 78 149 4.8 61 1 87 74 1 55 521 16.8
03 Armstrong, Ty 31-20 651 21.0 180-411 .438 80-211 .379 68-81 .840 30 57 87 2.8 50 1 48 53 2 48 508 16.4
30 Hubbard, Taychaun 30-15 578 19.3 118-238 .496 15-53 .283 37-54 .685 59 86 145 4.8 47 1 32 43 13 47 288 9.6
04 Brown, Victoria 31-8 495 16.0 62-136 .456 5-20 .250 42-56 .750 51 64 115 3.7 73 3 33 26 0 37 171 5.5
24 Stoller, Abby 31-14 612 19.7 61-130 .469 17-47 .362 20-29 .690 56 110 166 5.4 75 1 46 27 12 36 159 5.1
00 Pierce, Kaylee 28-1 298 10.6 44-106 .415 27-73 .370 21-27 .778 16 18 34 1.2 24 0 11 12 0 20 136 4.9
05 Burgess, Blaize 15-1 184 12.3 29-66 .439 10-37 .270 5-7 .714 7 10 17 1.1 14 0 17 12 2 6 73 4.9
21 Afi, Kaneshia 27-1 340 12.6 45-114 .395 11-28 .393 18-25 .720 29 25 54 2.0 64 1 40 35 0 18 119 4.4
34 Westfall, Lucille 31-5 524 16.9 45-99 .455 8-34 .235 12-25 .480 61 102 163 5.3 70 0 14 18 8 27 110 3.5
13 Cecil, Mashayla 26-2 293 11.3 30-82 .366 21-59 .356 9-13 .692 13 21 34 1.3 30 0 16 12 0 19 90 3.5
01 Pierce, Makayla 13-0 68 5.2 14-25 .560 7-16 .438 7-9 .778 6 8 14 1.1 5 0 3 2 1 3 42 3.2
15 Wise, Alexis 13-0 69 5.3 2-5 .400 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 2 4 6 0.5 5 0 4 1 1 3 5 0.4
Total

31 6200 200.0 1239-2633 .471 378-1066 .355 456-612 .745 579 823 1402 45.2 622 9 507 427 57 408 3312
106.8

4
Opponents 6199 200.0 977-2081 .469 150-464 .323 430-608 .707 356 874 1230 39.7 580 10 473 733 114 224 2534 81.74

Team Statistics Glen OPP
SCORING 3312 2534
    Points Per Game 106.8 81.7
    Scoring Margin 25.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1239-2633 977-2081
    Field Goal Pct .471 .469
3 POINT FG-ATT 378-1066 150-464
    3PT FG Pct .355 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 12.2 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 456-612 430-608
    FT Pct .745 .707
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 13.9
REBOUNDS 1402 1230
    Rebounds Per Game 45.2 39.7
    Rebounds Margin 5.5 –
ASSISTS 507 473
    Assists Per Game 16.4 15.3
TURNOVERS 428 734
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 23.7
    Turnovers Margin 9.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.6
STEALS 408 224
    Steals Per Game 13.2 7.2
BLOCKS 57 114
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.7
ATTENDANCE 6,908 4,676
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-531 14-334
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-567

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Glenville St. 835 864 796 817 3312
Opponents 652 549 676 657 2534

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/19 vs Millersville W 137-83 110
11/10/19 at West Chester L 96-99 245
11/15/19 at Indiana (PA) W 86-79 996
11/21/19 at Ohio Dominican L 80-81 317

* 11/23/19 WV STATE W 127-91 413
* 11/26/19 at Charleston (WV) L 72-78 245
* 12/04/19 at Notre Dame College W 93-73 364
* 12/07/19 URBANA W 105-81 315
* 12/11/19 FROSTBURG STATE W 129-76 289
* 12/15/19 at Fairmont St. L 87-101 264

12/18/19 CARLOW W 145-64 412
01/03/20 JOHNSON C. SMITH W 101-72 113

* 01/08/20 WHEELING UNIVERSITY W 125-81 313
* 01/11/20 at West Liberty W 114-108 645
* 01/15/20 at Davis & Elkins W 117-85 127
* 01/18/20 WV WESLEYAN W 124-75 515
* 01/22/20 at West Virginia State W 125-91 103
* 01/26/20 CONCORD W 110-84 826
* 01/29/20 at Urbana W 118-92 245
* 02/01/20 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE W 95-72 1001
* 02/05/20 FAIRMONT STATE W 102-76 613
* 02/08/20 at Frostburg St. W 93-69 213
* 02/12/20 WEST LIBERTY W 119-82 415
* 02/15/20 at Wheeling W 121-89 301
* 02/19/20 at West Va. Wesleyan W 108-74 150
* 02/22/20 DAVIS & ELKINS W 118-88 418
* 02/26/20 CHARELSTON W 89-60 1265
* 02/29/20 at Concord L 102-103 461

03/05/20 vs West Virginia St. W 124-84 300
03/07/20 vs Concord W 70-68 286
03/08/20 vs Notre Dame (OH) W 80-75 1572

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Glenville State College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 19-3   Home: 11-0   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Winfield, Zakiyah 22-22 503 22.9 168-278 .604 11-37 .297 54-74 .730 39 52 91 4.1 33 0 58 34 7 35 401 18.2
23 Stoller, Emily 22-19 457 20.8 137-317 .432 71-201 .353 38-42 .905 30 67 97 4.4 29 0 58 38 5 27 383 17.4
20 Stone, Re' Shawna 22-22 488 22.2 139-275 .505 37-96 .385 62-77 .805 52 58 110 5.0 38 0 55 47 1 36 377 17.1
03 Armstrong, Ty 22-14 434 19.7 131-290 .452 57-138 .413 46-57 .807 23 36 59 2.7 32 0 31 44 2 34 365 16.6
30 Hubbard, Taychaun 21-11 414 19.7 88-174 .506 8-37 .216 25-34 .735 42 60 102 4.9 32 0 19 30 9 31 209 10.0
04 Brown, Victoria 22-6 347 15.8 46-102 .451 4-15 .267 30-42 .714 35 48 83 3.8 53 3 25 16 0 24 126 5.7
24 Stoller, Abby 22-10 426 19.4 46-91 .505 13-32 .406 15-23 .652 44 87 131 6.0 55 1 33 21 10 21 120 5.5
00 Pierce, Kaylee 22-1 244 11.1 34-84 .405 22-57 .386 17-19 .895 13 15 28 1.3 18 0 9 9 0 15 107 4.9
21 Afi, Kaneshia 18-1 223 12.4 29-73 .397 8-18 .444 8-13 .615 23 16 39 2.2 39 1 26 24 0 12 74 4.1
05 Burgess, Blaize 12-0 134 11.2 18-41 .439 7-23 .304 2-4 .500 5 6 11 0.9 12 0 11 6 2 4 45 3.8
13 Cecil, Mashayla 21-1 249 11.9 26-73 .356 18-51 .353 8-11 .727 10 18 28 1.3 27 0 14 12 0 17 78 3.7
34 Westfall, Lucille 22-3 380 17.3 32-72 .444 5-22 .227 8-19 .421 44 81 125 5.7 55 0 9 13 7 21 77 3.5
01 Pierce, Makayla 10-0 52 5.2 10-18 .556 6-12 .500 0-2 .000 6 5 11 1.1 3 0 1 2 1 2 26 2.6
15 Wise, Alexis 10-0 49 4.9 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 1 1 2 0.2 4 0 2 1 0 2 5 0.5
Total

22 4400 200.0 906-1892 .479 268-742 .361 313-418 .749 434 592 1026 46.6 430 5 351 310 44 281 2393
108.7

7
Opponents 4399 200.0 711-1488 .478 110-334 .329 297-410 .724 239 584 823 37.4 407 7 337 503 82 169 1829 83.14

Team Statistics Glen OPP
SCORING 2393 1829
    Points Per Game 108.8 83.1
    Scoring Margin 25.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 906-1892 711-1488
    Field Goal Pct .479 .478
3 POINT FG-ATT 268-742 110-334
    3PT FG Pct .361 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 12.2 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 313-418 297-410
    FT Pct .749 .724
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 13.5
REBOUNDS 1026 823
    Rebounds Per Game 46.6 37.4
    Rebounds Margin 9.2 –
ASSISTS 351 337
    Assists Per Game 16.0 15.3
TURNOVERS 311 504
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 22.9
    Turnovers Margin 8.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 281 169
    Steals Per Game 12.8 7.7
BLOCKS 44 82
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.7
ATTENDANCE 6,383 3,118
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-580 11-283
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Glenville St. 604 640 572 577 2393
Opponents 449 387 511 482 1829

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/19 WV STATE W 127-91 413
11/26/19 at  Charleston (WV) L 72-78 245
12/04/19 at  Notre Dame College W 93-73 364
12/07/19 URBANA W 105-81 315
12/11/19 FROSTBURG STATE W 129-76 289
12/15/19 at  Fairmont St. L 87-101 264
01/08/20 WHEELING UNIVERSITY W 125-81 313
01/11/20 at  West Liberty W 114-108 645
01/15/20 at  Davis & Elkins W 117-85 127
01/18/20 WV WESLEYAN W 124-75 515
01/22/20 at  West Virginia State W 125-91 103
01/26/20 CONCORD W 110-84 826
01/29/20 at  Urbana W 118-92 245
02/01/20 NOTRE DAME COLLEGE W 95-72 1001
02/05/20 FAIRMONT STATE W 102-76 613
02/08/20 at  Frostburg St. W 93-69 213
02/12/20 WEST LIBERTY W 119-82 415
02/15/20 at  Wheeling W 121-89 301
02/19/20 at  West Va. Wesleyan W 108-74 150
02/22/20 DAVIS & ELKINS W 118-88 418
02/26/20 CHARELSTON W 89-60 1265
02/29/20 at  Concord L 102-103 461


